175W Single Output
Industrial GradeCINT1175 Family
CINT1175 Datasheet v1020 Copyright © 2020 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 1
Notes:
1. * Total convection power is 120 watts.
2. ** Measured with noise probe directly across output terminals, and load terminated with 0.1μF ceramic and 10μF low ESR capacitors.
3. *** Output adjustment on 56 volts model will not exceed 56.2 volts.
Approved to EN/CSA/IEC/UL62368-1
12V Fan Output
90% Efficiency Typical at Full Load
3 Year Warranty
RoHS Compliant
175W W/Air, 120W Convection Cooled
2” x 4” x 1.3” Package
Ideal for 1U Applications
Universal Input 90VAC–264VAC
Meets Level V Efficiency Requirements
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Model Number Volts*
Output Current
Fan Output
Ripple &
Noise** Total Regulation
OVP***
Threshold***
w/200LFM air Convection
CINT1175A1206K01 12V 14.6A 10.0A 12VDC/04.A 0.5%RMS,
1.2% pk-pk
±3% 14.0V ± 1.1V
CINT1175A1506K01 15V 11.7A 8.0A 12VDC/04.A 0.5%RMS,
1.0% pk-pk
±3% 18.5V ± 1.5V
CINT1175A2406K01 24V 7.3A 5.0A 12VDC/04.A 0.5%RMS,
1.2% pk-pk
±3% 28.0V ± 2.5V
CINT1175A4806K01 48V 3.6A 2.5A 12VDC/04.A 0.5%RMS,
1.0% pk-pk
±3% 55.0V ± 4.0V
CINT1175A5606K01 56V 3.1A 2.1A 12VDC/04.A 0.5%RMS,
1.0% pk-pk
±3% 59.0V ± 1.0V
Industrial
MODEL SELECTION